MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248

Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at http://info.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)

Т	1	1	3 7	R	0	1	1 8	Bank # or Merchant Association #:								
SEC	TION	1 M	RCHANT	BUS	NESS	S IN	IFORMA	TION								
EVE	_YN	SMĪT	H	Must	Match	h Bı	usiness	Tax Return Nam	ıe)	Contact N JEANINE						
		Nam S CA	e (DBA): FE				□ Ch	eck here if Corpo	orate Headqu		ldress: 978@COMCAST	.NET	Website:			
			tion Addr) EAST	ess:							Billing Address: VY 70 EAST	(if different fron	n location add	lress)		
		e, Zip N, T	: N, 37055							City, Stat DICKSC	e, Zip: N, TN, 37055					
								Fax #:		Phone #			Fax #:			
Fede	ral T	ax ID	#: 41-20	66973	3								•			
SEC	TION	2 BE	NEFICIA	L/CON	ITROL	L 0	WNERS	HIP INFORMATIC	N							
owne frauc inves	ers of , and tigat	certa d othe e and	ain legal e	entity of all crim te the	custor ies. R se cri	mer Requ ime:	rs. Lega uiring th s.	l entities can be	abused to di ey individuals	sguise involvem	ent in terrorist fir	nancing, money y (i.e., the bene	laundering, t ficial owners	ation about the beneficial ax evasion, corruption, s) helps law enforcement SEC Registered Entity		
		Ū			Gove Indiv	ernı /idu	ment (F Jal/Sole	ederal/State/Loc Proprietor	al) □ LLC □ Non-Pi	rofit/Tax-Exemp	□ Priva t (501C) □ Publi	ate Corporation				
lf "ye	es" cl	necke	d above,	list co	ountry	/ na	ame of c	at least 50% owr wning or control			ment entity?	YES 🗆 NO				
Control Owner/Officer/Principal Name: Evelyn Jeanine Smith						:		Title: Owner		DOB: 9/23/1960	SSN #: 412-06-69	973	Ownership Percentage			
		dress hwoo								City, State, ZI Burns, TN 37				hone #: 615) 218-7400		
			er/Office Smith	r/Princ	cipal N	Nan	ne:		Title: Owner		DOB: 9/23/1960	SSN #: 412-06-69	973	Ownership Percentage		
		dress hwoo							1	City, State, ZIP: Burns, TN 37029				hone #: 615) 218-7400		
			er/Office	r/Princ	cipal N	Nan	ne:		Title:	,	DOB: SSN #:			Ownership Percentage		
Hom	e Ad	dress	:							City, State, ZI	P:		P	hone #:		
Bene	ficial	Own	er/Office	r/Princ	cipal N	Nan	ne:		Title:		DOB:	SSN #:		Ownership Percentage		
Hom	e Ad	dress	:							City, State, ZIP:			P	hone #:		
Bene	ficial	Own	er/Office	r/Princ	cipal N	Nan	ne:		Title:		DOB:	SSN #:		Ownership Percentage		
Home Address:									City, State, ZI	P:		P	hone #:			
SEC	TION	3 IN	IPORTAN	IT DIS	CLOS	SUR	RES Mer	chant acknowled	ges receipt o	f NPC's docume	ntation, which in	cludes Merchar	nt Processing	Agreement Ver.GEN.1121		
IMP direct for e resp are c IMP Mair Oper ensu	ORTA tily to duca onsib lerive ORTA tain t rating re th	ANT N a Me ting N ble for ed fro ANT N fraud g Reg e Me	IEMBER erchant. (Aerchants and mus m settlen IERCHAN and char ulations.	BANK 2) A \ s on p st prov nent. IT RES gebac The re dersta	RESF /isa M ertine vide se SPON: ck belo espon	PON Aerrent \ ettle	NSIBILIT nber mu Visa Op ement fi ement fi BILITIES threshc bilities lis ne impo	IES: (1) A Visa st be a principal erating Regulatio unds to the Merce : (1) Ensure con Ids. (3) Review sted above do no rtant obligations	Member is the (signer) to the ons with whice hant. (5) The appliance with and understa t supersede t	e only entity app e Merchant Agre ch Merchants me e Visa Member is cardholder data nd the terms of the terms of the	roved to extend eement. (3) The ust comply. (4) T s responsible for security and sto the Merchant Ag Merchant Agree sa Member (Acq	acceptance of V Visa Member is the Visa Member all funds held in rage requireme reement. (4) Co ement and are p	Visa products s responsible er is n reserve that nts. (2) omply with provided to	MEMBER BANK:		
Sign x	ature	(Sig	nature ma	ay be	evide	ence	ed by fa	csimile)				Name (p	lease print)	Date		

Me	erch	ant's	Busines	s	Name	(Legal):	EVE	ELYN	SMIT	Н

SECTION 4 BUS	SINESS	PROFIL	e and a	SSUMI	PTION	S															
 Ownership or Change 	Legal E	Entity	Close I	NPC E	xisting	, MID#:					Close E	Date Exi	sting MID:		Open Date: 3/4/2015						
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$300,	000.00		% Car Preser		98			% Card Swipe		98	(Manua	% Imprint ally Keyed)	0	% B2B 0						
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$1	0.00		ard No Preser		2		9	% MOTO		2		% Internet	0	% of International 0 Cards						
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$3,0	00.00		Tota	al	100%															
Add'l. Locatio	cation 1st Location MID:																				
Type of Goods/ Service Sold:	e Sold: Eating Places and Restaurants																				
MCC:	5812 REFUND POLICY Refund in 30 Refund in 30 Refund in 30 cxchange only Other																				
Seasonal Sales	Seasonal Sales: Yes No Active Months: JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC																				
SECTION 5 CO	MPLIAN	CE INFO	RMATIO	N																	
POS Termina	Do you (MERCHANT) have a □ 3rd party software application/gateway or ☑ POS Terminal Do you store cardholder data? Paper - □ YES ☑ NO Electronic - □ YES ☑ NO																				
Have you ever e	Have you ever experienced an Account Data Compromise? 🗆 YES 🗹 NO 🛛 If yes, have you completed remediation? 🗆 YES 🗆 NO																				
Third Party Software/Gateway Vendor Name and Address: Third Party Software/ Gateway Vendor Contact Information:																					
Version #		Mercha	ant data i	to whic	ch this	vendo	r has a	access	s:				Does soft	ware store o	cardholder information? □ YES						
comply with the successfully cor ("PCI Program") assessed in acc	All merchants must comply with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard ("PCI DSS"). Merchant is required to maintain the security of card data and to comply with the requirements of the PCI DSS. Merchant must validate its compliance with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with evidence that Merchant (a) has successfully completed a Self Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and (b) is compliant with the PCI DSS. NPC has created the PCI Program ("PCI Program") to assist merchants in securing card data and complying with PCI DSS. You may be enrolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees will be assessed in accordance with the terms of the PCI Program. Information on the PCI Program is set forth in Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions and the applicable fees are set forth in Section 8 of this Application. All gateway or other vendor supplied software must be compliant with the Payment Application Data																				
SECTION 6 ME	RCHAN		ACCOUN	IT INF	ORMA	TION															
In accordance w	ith the I receiv	terms se e Premi	t out in t m ACH.	he Me ACH	rchan can b	t Proce e perfo	rmed	by the	e following						neated. If nothing is checked, agent of NPC or any Third Party						
Deposit Time Fr	ame:	□ Pren	nium AC	ΗØ	Alter	nate Fu	Inding) *				Depo	osit Type: 🛛	Combined	By Batch						
Any ACCOUNT account #1 will I	NUMB	ER indic	ated mus						or handling	g ACH	deposits	and wit	hdrawals. I	f more than	one account is indicated,						
Routing #1:	2	6 4	1	7	1	2	7	0	DDA Aco	count T	Гуре: 🗹	Checkii	ng □ Savings -	;							
Account #1:	1	4 6	3	0	0	1	1	8	2												
Routing #2:		1				·	1	DE	DA Accou	nt Type	e: 🗆 Che	ecking	□ Savings								
Account #2:													Discount	Fées	account is used for:						
NPC.1121.CM	A.MAG.T	1137 (ST	D)	Worldp	bay ISC), Inc. ("I	NPC") i	is a reg	istered ISO	of Fifth	Third Bank	k, N.A., 3	8 Fountain Square	Plaza, Cincir	nati, OH 45263 Page 2 of 5						

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): EVELYN SMITH

	(CDE		TES AND F									
SECTION 7 BILLING FREQUENCY:	Daily 🛛	Monthly		CREL	uii an		KANSAC HU	ON PRICING							
BUSINESS TYPE															
SUB BUSINESS TYPE Retail Key Entered DialPay Capture MOTO/CardSwipe Large Ticket															
							ican Expre	ss OptBlue Pr	rogra	am					
Discount Rate Transaction Fee AMERICAN EXPRESS OPTBLUE PROGRAM ⁵															
Flat Rate Pricing Is annual volume less than \$1,000,000.00? Image: YES NO															
□ Flat Rate ¹				%	\$			-	-	ble for the American I	•	•	-		
	Tiere	ed Pricing			1		(If No and your volume decreases to less than \$1,000,000, you may be converted to the American Express OptBlue Program unless you have elected to								
□ Tiered Pricing ²		Qualified		%	\$		opt out.)								
	Mid-	Qualified		%	\$		Existing	American Exp	oress	s Number 🗆 YES 🖬	NO				
	Non-	Qualified		%	\$				ox, N	lerchant elects to opt	out of th	e Americar	n Express		
High Risk Transactions will be assessed the Non-Qualifie Fee and Discount Rate plus an additional High Risk Disco to 0.75%. See Terms and Conditions Section 6.K.						ate of up	 □ By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of the American Express □ Program By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of receiving American ☑ Express Marketing Materials. 								
					1	nterchange	Plus Pricin	ıg							
							Transact	ion Risk Fee		YES 🗷 NO					
☑ Interchange+ Pricing ³	3		0.2	25 %	\$ 0.10		Interchange Plus Pricing includes a Transaction Risk Fee from <u>%</u> up to 0.85% in addition to your Discount Rate and applies to Transactions that carry a higher degree of risk as described in the Terms and Conditions Section 6.K.								
PIN Debit Pricing															
□ Pin Debit Pricing ⁴		M \$	Ionthly I	Hosting I	Fee		Discount	Rate %	\$	Transaction Fee	÷				
					Mi	scellaneou									
□ Wireless Service							Quantity	Setup Fee \$	\$	onthly Hosting Fee	Transa \$	ction Fee			
□ Internet Services							Quantity	Setup Fee \$	М \$	onthly Hosting Fee	Transa \$	ction Fee	Batch Fee \$		
SECTION 8						OCCURRE	NCE FEES								
Network & Processor Access □ 0.15%/Visa, MasterCard ☑ Pass-through ⁷ (If no box checked in this set MasterCard, American Exp	d, America ection, we	e will asses	s the d	efault rat)	te of 0	.15% Visa,	□Signature Merchant Location Fee * \$2.50 /month/MID If the box for Signature Merchant Location Fee is not checked, Merchant will continue to be responsible for the Mastercard Location Fee at the then current								
□Group Annual *			\$99.00	Noven	nber	he Month of	rate.								
EMV Non-Enabled Fee *8	Low Risk Moderate High Risl	eRisk 0.1	5% of g	gross sal gross sal gross sal	les per	r month	Monthly Discount Adjustment 0.02% /per-item rate						ate		
		Charged		Address		ication *		/each		☑Paper Statement *		\$0.00 /m	nonth		
□Regulatory & Compliance Fee ^{*9}	\$90.00	Annually i Month of	In the B	atch Fee	e*		\$0.00	/per batch Charged in t	tho	Advantage Buyer Program \$25.00 /month					
		March						Months of							
☑Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - MasterCard	\$0.06	/each		∃Semi Ar	nnual I	Fee	\$45.0	0 November 6 months	and		□Dial Transaction Surcharge *\$0.08 /each				
	\$0.06	/each						thereafter		Global FFE Auth *12		\$0.03 /e			
□Application Fee *	\$0.00	/once		Retrieval				0 /each		TSYS FFE Auth *12		\$0.03 /e	ach		
On File Fee *	\$8.00	/month		hargeba		e		0 /each		PC	I PROG	GRAM			
ACH DBA Change Fee *	\$25.00	/each				Кар Г *		/once					anth		
□Minimum Bill		/month				tion Fee *	200	/each		□SaferPayments Ba	ISIC ''	\$19.95 /m			
□Early Deconversion Fee ¹⁰				Regulat	lory an	id Compliar	\$0.00	/annual		□SaferPayments Ma	anaged ¹¹	\$0.00 /m	nonth		

NPC.1121.CMA.MAG.T1137 (STD)

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263 Page 3 of 5

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): EVELY											
		FOOTER REFERENCES		-							
eturn ACH(s) are subject to a \$25.00 fee for each occurrence. Fees designated with an asterisk (*) in the Occurrence Fees Section are included in the Flat Rate Discount Rate. Fees without an asterisks, miscellaneous roduct Fees, and Initial Equipment Orders sections are not included in flat rate pricing and will be charged separately. Network Interchange Fees are included.											
Network Fees and Communication Fees are assessed separately. Transaction fee will be billed per each authorization attempt. Network Fees and Communication Fees are assessed separately.											
f you have elected for the Marketing Opt-out, you may continue to receive updates while American Express updates its records. You will continue to receive portant transaction or relationship messages from American Express. If you have not elected for the Marketing Opt-out, your mailing address, phone number, nail address, fax number, and or cell (or mobile) phone number may be used by American Express to send commercial marketing messages, which may include formation about American Express products, services, and resources.											
This fee will be assessed on all Visa, MasterCard, Discover, and American Express volume and is subject to a \$10.00 monthly minimum. We may, in our sole iscretion elect to waive this fee and instead assess to you the following fee as pass-through fees (which may be as an allocation): (i) the Fixed Acquirer Network ee ("FANF"); (ii) the MasterCard Acquirer Fee; (iii) the Discover Access Fee (which may be labeled as the Discover Data Usage Fee; and (iv) American Express ccess Fee.											
If this box is checked, the Discover Data Usage Fee, American Express Access Fee and Network Acquirer Fee (which includes the MasterCard Acquirer Fee and ANF) will be assessed to you as pass-through.											
by us. Transactions evaluated monthly and a ⁹ See Section 13 of the Terms and Condition	Fee is assessed if you do not have EMV enabled equipment and/or software and is determined based on the chargeback liability risk of your MCC as determined y us. Transactions evaluated monthly and assessed when applicable. Based on the gross sales amount of each card present Transaction. See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.										
¹⁰ The initial term of the Merchant Agreemer expiration of the initial term or any renewal te Terms and Conditions. If limited by state law ¹¹ See Section 15 of the Terms and Conditio	erm, you will be subject to v, these fees may be modif	an Early Deconversion Fee (ied in accordance with Section	"EDF") in accordance with the on 7.B of the Terms and Conc	e terms of Section 7.B of the litions.							
per MID if not in compliance with PCI Rules ¹² Applicable to Non-Worldpay front ends.											
SECTION 9 UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARA	ANTY AND CREDIT INFORM	IATION AUTHORIZATION									
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for N paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor' Agreement. By signing below, each Guarant Terms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledge Guarantor individually authorizes NPC, Merr him or her by utilizing a third-party credit rep	") is signing this Merchant tor (i) accepts and agrees and confirms that, prior t nber Bank, and/or either of	Agreement as a Guarantor o to be bound by the Continuin to signing, he or she received their representatives to cond	f the Merchant identified on p g Unlimited Guaranty provisi and read those Continuing of duct an initial and ongoing co	bage 1 of the Merchant ons starting in Section 11 of the Guaranty provisions. Each mprehensive credit investigation of							
Agreement, which is incorporated herein by											
Authorized Signature of Guarantor: (Do Not	Include Title)	Guarantor Name: Evelyn Jeanine Smith		Date of Signature:							
Home Address 445 Beechwood Dr			City, State, ZIP: Burns,TN 37029								
9/23/1960 412-06-6		Phone #: (615) 218-7400									
SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGRO											
To help the government fight the funding of t record information that identifies each person ask for your name, physical address, date or your driver's license or other identifying docu agents to (i) investigate the information and credit bureau and criminal background check signing below as an owner or general partne Bank whether or not a consumer report was and/or Member Bank will give the individual terms of service of the Merchant Agreement, and Member Bank to obtain your consumer SECTION 11 MERCHANT ACKNOWLEDGEM	n (including business entiti f birth, taxpayer identificati uments. The undersigned e references contained here ks on the Merchant and its er of Merchant, or providing requested, NPC and/or M the name and address of t . By providing your SSN ar credit report.	ies) who opens an account. on number and other informantity(ies) and individuals here in, and to obtain additional ir principals, including obtaining their Social Security Numb lember Bank will tell such ind the agency that furnished it) a	What this means for you: What ation that will allow us to ident aby unconditionally authorize nformation about the Mercham or peports from consumer rep er on the Application (if such ividual and, if NPC and/or Me and (ii) update such information	en you open an account, we will ify you. We may also ask to see NPC and Member Bank or its it and such individual(s) by pulling orting agencies on individuals individual asks NPC or Member ember Bank received a report, NPC on periodically throughout the							
Merchant agrees to and accepts the terms a		his Application and the Term	s and Conditions which are in	corporated herein by reference							
(GEN.1121) as if fully set forth herein (collect											
acknowledges that no handwritten changes I	have been made to the pri	nted text of the Merchant Ag	reement and that the parties r	may produce and rely on a copy							
or electronically stored image of the Merchan reviewed all pages of this Application, that all											
information contained in this Application, that a											
way responsible or liable for the actions, inac	ctions, performance or lack	k of performance of any third	party provider or independent	nt sales representative. Merchant							
represents that it has chosen for itself any se promises, representations, warranties, or co Merchant Agreement shall not be altered by release of Merchant information in accordan	venants of the independen any prior, contemporaneo	it sales representative, NPC us or subsequent oral repres	or others. Merchant acknowl entations made by any party.	edges and agrees that the Merchant further authorizes the							
American Express Program, the applicable (IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant has cause	Opt Out Box has been mar	ked.									
Terms and Conditions. The Agreement shall transaction.											
MERCHANT Signature (Signature may be evidenced by fa X	acsimile)	Name (please print)		Date							
	rldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a re	gistered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N	I.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cin	cinnati, OH 45263 Page 4 of 5							

Merchant's Business Name (I	Legal): EVELYN	SMITH							
SECTION 12 EQUIPMENT SET	UP	PROVIDER	CODE: NPC =	NPC to ship e	equipment SOF	= Sales office	to ship equ	ipment MER = Mer	chant owned
TERMINAL	QTY	CODE		TER	PROVIDER CODE		PIN PAD		PROVIDER CODE
Verifone Ctls Vx520 Vtp E	inc 1	MER							
								NEW DEXCHANG	
Other:	Provider Co	de: Other	:	P	rovider Code:	Other:		Provi	der Code:
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE	SOFTWARE NA	ME	F	PUBLISHER			VERSION		
INFORMATION									
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS		THE DEFA	ULT SELECTION			OPTION NOT S			
	•								
AVS □ YES □ N Last 4-Digits □ YES □ N		to-Close++ TIME			Tips				
CVV 2 CVV 2 K	~	N Forward				G □ YES □ N	-		10
Purchaso	01010	Pre-Dial				s □ YES □ N	0		
Card/Level 2 DYES D N		Cash Back			Bar Tab		-	PASSWORD	
Invoice #	-	Cash Back			Suggested Tip	\Box YES \Box N	0		
Prompt		lax Amount			PAY (FPS)				′ES
PBX Code 🗆 8 🗆 9					Both receipts sig	nature line			ES □ NO ′ES □ NO
Multi-Merchant		Naca Tima fa	Altomata Fundi		Both receipts NC		9		ES □ NO ′ES □ NO
First Merchant MID	needs to	he no later th	r Alternate Fundi an 7:30 p.m. CS		NO receipts und	er \$25.00		Other	
Custom Header / Footer:	1000010			Wireless	ID.				
				Commen	ts:				
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRU	JCTIONS		<u>ONLY</u> if ordered t selected belov		C - Default shi	pping options	(indicated	d by *) will be app	olied for any
Ship To:	Do Not Ship		Location *		Other	🗆 1-3 Da	□ Over N ay Priority *	light □ Ground	l □ Saturday
Attn:						Payment		ment Will Be:	
Address:						🗆 Lease	□ Cheo	ck \Box Cash \Box V x \Box 30 day (Bill G	
City:	State: Z	Zip:	Phone #:		Special Inst				loup)
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIL			NO			1001013.			
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KI		ZNO ≥			-				
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INST								quired if welcome l o separate address	
Ship To: Derchant Location	* □ISO Location	on □Other						tn:	Phone #:
Address:			10	City:		State:	Zi	p:	
SECTION 13 SITE INSPECTION	N INFORMATION			,				F -	
I represent and warrant that the in	formation set forth			curate to the b	est of my knowled	ge. In addition,	I hereby cert	ify that (check which	applies):
I have physically inspected				Business / Inv	entory / Shipme	ents:			
this address, personally confirm									
Control Owner/Officer Informa the Agreement.	tion Section, and	a witnessed tr	teir signing of	Does busines	s appear as rep	resented?		⊠YES	□NO
□ An NPC approved third party	vite inspection	vendor will si	innly	Is business o	pen and operatii	ng?		⊠YES	□NO
inspection within 15 days of m				Is inventory s	ufficient for busi	ness type?		⊠YES	□NO
that a site inspection is needed				Are goods an	d services delive	ered at the time	e of sale?	⊠YES	□NO
I have not physically inspec		premises of		0	ervices charged			⊠Order	□Shipment
Merchant; but have verified the			a outoido		-			•	
sources and confirmed the ide	entity of the perso	on listed unde	er the Control	Are good and services delivered □Digitally ☑Physically □Both If goods are shipped, is a Fulfillment House used? □YES ☑NO					
Owner/Officer Information Sec				ii goods are s	nipped, is a Ful		used?	□YES	⊠NO
If Fulfillment House is used, pl		e following:				1			
Fulfillment House Name and A	Address:					Fulfillm	ent House	Contact Informatic	n:
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS	Compliant? ¬V		% of ch	nipments by th	nis vendor				
Location Type: ZRetail Store				dustrial Buildi					
		Sales Rep		uusuidi Duilui			ication		
Organization: IMPACT PAYS		Signature:			aird Book MA 00	Date	: 11/17/20		Dago 5 of 5
NPC.1121.CMA.MAG.T1137 (STE	vvoria رد	yay 130, INC. ("I	NPC") is a registered		iii u dalik, N.A., 38	Fountain Square	riaza, Uncin	nau, Ofi 40203	Page 5 of 5